Bid Tabulation - PIN 9754.58, TIOGA COUNTY BRIDGE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM - PHASE IX

LETTING July 10, 2023

No. of Bids: 2

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION		PAY UNIT	ENGINEERS AMOUNT		R. DeVincentis		Economy Paving	
		TOTAL QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
404.128301	12.5 F3 Top Course Asphalt, 80 series compaction	45.0	TON	\$270.00	\$12,150.00	\$278.00	\$12,510.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00
407.0102	Diluted Tack Coat	40.0	GAL	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
418.7603	Pavement Joint Adhesive	120.0	LF	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
490.30	Miscellaneous cold milling of bituminous concrete	400.0	SY	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.00	\$12,400.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00
559.03	Protective Sealing of Existing Structural Concrete and Existing Bridge Decks	17000.0	SF	\$1.50	\$25,500.00	\$1.25	\$21,250.00	\$2.00	\$34,000.00
567.51000016	Sealing Existing Bridge Deck Joints	125.0	LF	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
567.64000116	Replacing compression seal for existing joints	70.0	LF	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
584.14000016	Rapid Hardening Concrete for Bridge and Approach Slab Repairs	1000.0	LB	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
584.40000005	Polymer Concrete Overlay Wearing Surface for Structural Slabs (PCO)	3000.0	SF	\$20.00	\$60,000.00	\$18.00	\$54,000.00	\$40.00	\$120,000.00
641.51011116	Maintenance Cleaning and Washing of Bridges	6.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
619.01	Basic Work Zone Traffic Control	NEC.	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$100,030.00	\$100,030.00
697.030000BM	Field Change Payment (FCP)	10000.0	DC	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
698.04	Asphalt Price Adjustment	100.0	DC	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
698.05	Fuel Price Adjustment	100.0	DC	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
699.040001	Mobilization - 4% maximum	NEC.	LS	\$8,653.40	\$8,653.40	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Total					\$224,988.40		\$198,000.00		\$355,500.00